



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CR No. 155 of 2025

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
versus
BAJRANG LAL BANSAL

Order Sheet

27/06/2025	Mr. Raja Sharma, Advocate for the applicant. Issue notice to the respondents. PF and copies within seven days. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2025, which is an application for grant of stay. Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, particularly looking to the fact that under Section 166(3), limitation of six months is prescribed. There is no provision to condone the delay in filing of the claim petition, however, the claim petition has been filed beyond six months, therefore, purely as an interim measure further



	proceedings in Claim Case No.53/2025 pending before the Learned First Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Katghora, District Korba Chhattisgarh is hereby stayed till the next date of hearing. List this case after six weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	